



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2700 of 1982

Ram Shankar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	C.L.Varma, Surendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Sri S.N. Verma, holding brief of Sri C.L. Verma, learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State-respondent are present. None appears on behalf of the other appellants Rajendra @ Bangali and Barku @ Ram Narain in other two connected appeals.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant Ram Shankar seeks adjournment in order to prepare the case.

3. Put up on 16.4.2026.

March 30, 2026

RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)