



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2700 of 1982**

Ram Shankar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : C.L.Varma, Surendra Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Along with :**

1. **Criminal Appeal No. 2806 of 1982:**  
Rajendra @ Bagali  
State  
Versus
  2. **Criminal Appeal No. 2818 of 1982:**  
Barku  
State  
Versus
- 

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.**

1. Sri S.N. Verma, holding brief of Sri C.L. Verma, learned counsel for appellant Ram Shankar and learned AGA for the State-respondent are present.
2. This appeal is pending since 1982 but none appears on behalf of the appellants Rajendra @ Bagali and Barku when the matter is called out.
3. Report has been received from Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehpur, according to which, appellant Barku @ Ram Narain s/o Baldev Pasi has died and appellant Rajendra @ Bagali is alive. In view of such report received from the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate, the appeal at the instance of appellant Barku @ Ram Narain stands abated.
4. Issue non-bailable warrant against the appellant Rajendra @ Bagali s/o Raghunandan Singh through concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate ensuring his appearance before this Court personally or through counsel on 13.5.2026.

5. The concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate shall submit report to this Court before the next date of listing.

6. Registrar (Compliance) is directed to serve a copy of this order through FAX/e-mail to the C.J.M. concerned within three days positively.

7. List this case on 13.5.2026 along with office report.

**April 16, 2026**

RA

**(Santosh Rai,J.)**